
1st 370 1st 2.522 1st 2
2nd 351 2nd 2.663 2nd 4
3rd 350 3rd 2.728 3rd 8
4th 346 4th 3.144 4th 11
5th 345 5th 3.247 5th 13
6th 336 6th 3.538 6th 13
7th 329 7th 3.612 7th 15
8th 327 8th 3.662 8th 15
9th 325 9th 3.805 9th 15

10th 321 10th 3.923 10th 16

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 13
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 FOSTER, FORREST Y 2.981 4.628 3.805 9 169 177 346 4 0 13 6 0

102 KAPPHAHN, DEAN Y 2.742 3.752 3.247 5 164 186 350 3 0 8 3 0
103 BECK, BILL Y 2.933 4.391 3.662 8 159 168 327 8 0 16 10 0

104 DIROSE, ROBERT Y 2.768 4.457 3.612 7 177 159 336 6 0 13 5 0

105 MINOR, RANDY Y 3.557 4.966 4.262 11 165 156 321 10 0 21 11 0
106 THOMAS, D.J. Y 2.122 3.335 2.728 3 160 142 302 12 0 15 7 0

107 DONZE, VINCE Y 3.620 5.620 4.620 12 156 157 313 11 0 23 12 0

108 HILGEDICK, PAUL Y 3.525 3.550 3.538 6 158 167 325 9 0 15 8 0
109 MCBRIDE, MIKE Y 3.278 3.010 3.144 4 161 168 329 7 0 11 4 0

110 UNERTL, ROB Y 3.733 4.114 3.923 10 179 166 345 5 0 15 9 0
111 KNITT, CURT Y 2.191 2.854 2.522 1 187 183 370 1 0 2 1 2
112 HUFFMAN, DAVE Y 2.604 2.722 2.663 2 169 182 351 2 0 4 2 1
113 WOLF, JASON Y DQ 3.263 DQ DQ DQ 190 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
114  N 3.559 DQ DQ DQ 139 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

FOSTER, FORREST
THOMAS, D.J.

HILGEDICK, PAUL 
UNERTL, ROB

BECK, BILL

DIROSE, ROBERT
MCBRIDE, MIKE

KNITT, CURT
HUFFMAN, DAVE

THOMAS, D.J.
MCBRIDE, MIKE

KAPPHAHN, DEAN
HILGEDICK, PAUL 
DIROSE, ROBERT

KNITT, CURT
HUFFMAN, DAVE
KAPPHAHN, DEAN
FOSTER, FORREST

UNERTL, ROB

BECK, BILL
HILGEDICK, PAUL 

MINOR, RANDY

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

KNITT, CURT
HUFFMAN, DAVE
KAPPHAHN, DEAN

MCBRIDE, MIKE
DIROSE, ROBERT

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5
Hunters Pointe Shooting Complex, Humboldt, SD

Two Gun Overall Results
9/16/2023

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

BECK, BILL
FOSTER, FORREST

UNERTL, ROB

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score



1ST 187 1ST 2.122 1ST
2ND 179 2nd 2.191 2ND
3RD 177 3rd 2.604 3RD
4TH 169 4th 2.742 4TH
5TH 169 5th 2.768 5TH
6TH 165 6th 2.933 6TH
7TH 164 7th 2.981 7TH
8TH 161 8th 3.278 8TH
9TH 160 9th 3.525 9TH

10TH 159 10th 3.557 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.942 0 1ST 1.272 13th
2ND 49 2.964 0 2nd 1.313
3RD 49 3.077 0 3rd 1.571 13

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 42 2.269 44 3.061 38 2.082 45 4.511 169 5 0 2.981 7 12 6 0 0 0 0
2 Y 102 40 2.976 36 4.168 43 1.979 45 1.846 164 7 0 2.742 4 11 5 0 0 0 0
3 Y 103 33 3.695 45 1.313 42 4.838 39 1.886 159 10 0 2.933 6 16 8 0 0 0 0
4 Y 104 44 2.232 41 3.391 46 2.267 46 3.181 177 3 0 2.768 5 8 3 0 0 0 0
5 Y 105 35 3.432 43 4.265 45 3.653 42 2.879 165 6 0 3.557 10 16 10 0 0 0 0
6 Y 106 40 3.184 35 1.571 44 1.807 41 1.924 160 9 0 2.122 1 10 4 0 2 0 2
7 Y 107 43 3.412 34 3.445 41 4.372 38 3.250 156 12 0 3.620 11 23 12 0
8 Y 108 41 2.660 43 3.041 36 4.172 38 4.227 158 11 0 3.525 9 20 11 0 0
9 Y 109 42 3.845 41 1.891 43 2.028 35 5.346 161 8 0 3.278 8 16 9 0 0 0 0

10 Y 110 43 3.102 45 4.127 49 3.077 42 4.625 179 2 0 3.733 12 14 7 1 0 1
11 Y 111 50 1.942 47 1.641 48 1.272 42 3.907 187 1 0 2.191 2 3 1 2 1 2 5
12 Y 112 40 2.765 49 2.964 37 2.232 43 2.454 169 4 0 2.604 3 7 2 0 0 1 1
13 Y 113 DQ DQ 48 2.594 49 3.184 41 4.547 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
14 N 114 39 3.030 43 2.888 28 4.283 29 4.033 139 DQ 0 3.559 DQ DQ DQ 0

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

KNITT, CURT
HUFFMAN, DAVE
DIROSE, ROBERT

THOMAS, D.J.
KAPPHAHN, DEAN

LG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

FOSTER, FORREST
UNERTL, ROB

BECK, BILL

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

MCBRIDE, MIKE

HUFFMAN, DAVE
FOSTER, FORREST
MINOR, RANDY

KAPPHAHN, DEAN
MCBRIDE, MIKE

48
45
35

KNITT, CURT
BECK, BILL

THOMAS, D.J.

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

DIROSE, ROBERT
BECK, BILL

MINOR, RANDY

KAPPHAHN, DEAN

FOSTER, FORREST

KNITT, CURT
HUFFMAN, DAVE

UNERTL, ROB

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5

9/16/2023

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Hunters Pointe Shooting Complex, Humboldt, SD

KNITT, CURT
UNERTL, ROB

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

DIROSE, ROBERT

THOMAS, D.J.
KNITT, CURT

HUFFMAN, DAVE

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

HILGEDICK, PAUL MCBRIDE, MIKE
MINOR, RANDY

HILGEDICK, PAUL 
DONZE, VINCE

#N/A

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

THOMAS, D.J.
BECK, BILL

WOLF, JASON

Competitor

 

DONZE, VINCE
HILGEDICK, PAUL 
MCBRIDE, MIKE
UNERTL, ROB
KNITT, CURT

KAPPHAHN, DEAN
BECK, BILL
DIROSE, ROBERT
MINOR, RANDY
THOMAS, D.J.

FOSTER, FORREST

HUFFMAN, DAVE

3
7
8

10
11
12
14
16
16
16
20
23

#N/A



1ST 190 1ST 2.722 1ST
2ND 186 2nd 2.854 2ND
3RD 183 3rd 3.010 3RD
4TH 182 4th 3.263 4TH
5TH 177 5th 3.335 5TH
6TH 168 6th 3.550 6TH
7TH 168 7th 3.752 7TH
8TH 167 8th 4.114 8TH
9TH 166 9th 4.391 9TH

10TH 159 10th 4.457 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 2.022 0 1ST 1.447 13th
2nd 49 1.820 0 2ND 1.662
3rd 48 2.505 0 3RD 1.788 13

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 45 6.159 41 5.003 46 2.462 45 4.889 177 5 0 4.628 11 16 8 0 0 0
2 Y 102 43 5.211 45 4.623 50 2.022 48 3.151 186 2 0 3.752 7 9 5 1 0 0 1
3 Y 103 42 5.478 41 2.302 44 4.541 41 5.241 168 7 0 4.391 9 16 7 0 0 0 0
4 Y 104 39 4.459 42 5.662 45 2.925 33 4.781 159 10 0 4.457 10 20 11 0 0 0
5 Y 105 39 6.940 38 4.258 38 3.887 41 4.780 156 12 0 4.966 12 24 12 0
6 Y 106 48 4.328 45 3.174 33 2.374 16 3.465 142 13 0 3.335 5 18 10 0 0 0
7 Y 107 43 5.494 44 4.622 34 3.632 36 8.732 157 11 0 5.620 13 24 13 0
8 Y 108 47 4.941 48 3.289 38 1.447 34 4.524 167 8 0 3.550 6 14 6 0 0 0 0
9 Y 109 46 2.937 39 3.429 42 2.804 41 2.868 168 6 0 3.010 3 9 4 0 0 0 0

10 Y 110 39 4.844 41 4.242 43 1.662 43 5.707 166 9 0 4.114 8 17 9 0 0 0 0
11 Y 111 48 2.505 44 3.028 43 3.221 48 2.663 183 3 0 2.854 2 5 2 0 1 1 2
12 Y 112 45 1.956 46 4.350 47 2.421 44 2.160 182 4 0 2.722 1 5 1 0 2 2 4
13 Y 113 47 5.383 47 1.788 49 1.820 47 4.060 190 1 0 3.263 4 5 3 2 0 0 2
14 N 114 41 4.603 47 3.226 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5
Hunters Pointe Shooting Complex, Humboldt, SD

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
KAPPHAHN, DEAN

WOLF, JASON
KNITT, CURT

DIROSE, ROBERT

OVERALL 
PLACE

BECK, BILL
DIROSE, ROBERT

UNERTL, ROB
WOLF, JASON

UNERTL, ROB

HILGEDICK, PAUL
KAPPHAHN, DEAN

UNERTL, ROB

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
WOLF, JASON

HILGEDICK, PAUL

9/16/2023

FOSTER, FORREST
KAPPHAHN, DEAN
BECK, BILL
DIROSE, ROBERT

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

MINOR, RANDY

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

KNITT, CURT
HUFFMAN, DAVE
WOLF, JASON
 

THOMAS, D.J. 
DONZE, VINCE
HILGEDICK, PAUL
MCBRIDE, MIKE
UNERTL, ROB

HEAVY GUN RESULTS
HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

HUFFMAN, DAVE
KNITT, CURT

MCBRIDE, MIKE
WOLF, JASON
THOMAS, D.J. 

KAPPHAHN, DEAN
KNITT, CURT

HUFFMAN, DAVE
FOSTER, FORREST
MCBRIDE, MIKE

BECK, BILL

HUFFMAN, DAVE
KNITT, CURT

24HILGEDICK, PAUL

47
43
38

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP MINOR, RANDY
DONZE, VINCE

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

WOLF, JASON
MCBRIDE, MIKE

KAPPHAHN, DEAN
HILGEDICK, PAUL

BECK, BILL
FOSTER, FORREST

UNERTL, ROB
THOMAS, D.J. 

DIROSE, ROBERT

5
5
5
9
9

14
16
16
17
18
20

24



1ST #N/A 1ST #N/A 1ST #N/A
2ND #N/A 2nd #N/A 2ND #N/A
3RD #N/A 3rd #N/A 3RD #N/A
4TH #N/A 4th #N/A 4TH #N/A
5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A
6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 0 0.000 0 1ST #N/A 13th #N/A
2ND 0 0.000 0 2nd #N/A 14th #N/A
3RD 0 0.000 0 3rd #N/A 15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group
1 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
2 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
3 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
4 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
5 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
6 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
7 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
8 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
9 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

10 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
11 111 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
12 112 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
13 113 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
14 114 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
15 115 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
16 116 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
17 117 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
18 118 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
19 119 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
20 120 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
21 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
22 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
23 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
24 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
25 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
26 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
27 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
28 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
29 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
30 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
31 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
32 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
33 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
34 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
35 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
36 216 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
37 217 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
38 218 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
39 219 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
40 220 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5
Hunters Pointe Shooting Complex, Humboldt, SD

9/16/2023

FACTORY GUN RESULTS

FACTORY GUN SCORE AGG FACTORY GUN GROUP AGG FACTORY GUN OVERALL

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

0 #N/A #N/A #N/A
0 #N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A
FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

0 #N/A #N/A #N/A

OVERALL 
PLACE

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

X  
TOTALCompetitor

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)



Hunters Pointe Shooting Complex, Humboldt, SD
Light Gun Equipment List

9/16/2023

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Foster, Forrest LG 6 BRA Bat Lolja Kellby March Varget VTAC RF Muchining
2 Kapphahn, Dean LG 6MM Bat Kreiger McMillian Kohles RL15 Vapor Trail Wahlstrom
3 Beck, Bill LG 6MM Bat Kreiger McMillan Trijicon H-4895 Barts 105 Wahlstrom
4 DiRose, Robert LG 6 BRA Bat Williamson Unknown Nightforce H-4895 Hottenstein 108 Hilgedick
5 Minor, Randy LG 6MM Bat ~ McMillan Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Minor
6 Thomas, D.J. LG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein Custom Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Accu Rifles
7 Donze, Vince LG 6 DASHER Bat-B Kreiger ~ March Varget Vapor Valley 103 ~ 
8 Hilgedick, Paul LG 6 DASHER Bat Lilja Hilgedick Nightforce Varget Berger 108 Hilgedick
9 McBride, Mike LG 6 BRA Borden Brux PRT Nightforce N135 Bart 103 Hilgedick

10 Unertl, Rob LG 6 BRA Bat - B Bartlein ST-1000 Nightforce 4895 Barts Unertl
11 Knitt, Curt LG 6 BRA Bat Bartliew CTIC Nightforce ~ ~ ~
12 Huffman, Dave LG 6 BRA Borden Lilja LRB Vortex ~ R/W 103 North Ridge
13 Wolf, Jason LG 6 BRA Panda Krieger DCT Valdada ~ VT 103 Wheeler
14 Mielke, Kevin LG 6BR Bat Krieger ~ Nightforce 55 ~ Wahlstrom



Hunters Pointe Shooting Complex, Humboldt, SD
Heavy Gun Equipment List

9/16/2023

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Foster, Forrest HG 6 BRA Bat Lolja Kellby March Varget VTAC RF Muchining
2 Kapphahn, Dean HG 6MM Bat Krieger McMillian Nightforce Varget Berger 105 Hy Wahlstrom
3 Beck, Bill HG Bat Kreiger Kreiger McMillan Trijicon H-4895 Barts 105 Wahlstrom
4 DiRose, Robert HG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger LRB Nightforce H4895 VT 103 Wheeler
5 Minor, Randy HG 6MM Bat ~ McMillan Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Minor
6 Thomas, D. J. HG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein Custom Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Accu Rifles
7 Donze, Vince HG 6 DASHER Bat-B Kreiger ~ March Varget Vapor Valley 103 ~ 
8 Hilgedick, Paul HG 6 DASHER Stolle Lilja Hilgedick Nightforce Varger Berger Hilgedick
9 McBride, Mike HG 6 BRA Borden Brux McMillan Sightron H-4895 Vapor Trail Hilgedick

10 Unertl, Rob HG 6 BRA Bat - B Bartlein ST-1000 Nightforce 4895 Barts Unertl
11 Knitt, Curt HG 6 BRA Bat Bartliew CTIC Nightforce ~ ~ ~
12 Huffman, Dave HG 6 BRA Bat Lilja LRB Nightforce ~ R/W 103 North Ridge
13 Wolf, Jason HG 6 BRA Fartley Krieger Scoville Sightron ~ VT 103 Wheeler
14 Mielke, Kevin HG 6BR Bat Krieger ~ Nightforce 55 ~ Wahlstrom
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